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MUSSOLINT'S GUIDING PRINCIPLES

Fascism 1s the guiding principle in the life of Premier

Mussolini of Italy and, as such, is worthv of study,

pecially trom people like Canadians who wish to guard

and develop their own democracy.
are today publishing

For that reason

which he expounds his guiding principles.

T'he quotations may not be quite fair to the writer|Sunday

because short extracts from any writer cannot have
same meaning exactly when taken away from their
121nal text.

has amounted to almost a world revolution.

30 fallen more or less in line.

countries where socialism was strongest.

loven Russia, the great exponent of socialism, has ad-|

opted the authoritarian principle, government there

Ing from the top downwards as in Italy. Dictator Stalin'
makes his slightest wish felt throughout that tremendous
organization which holds the Russian people in its grip
and which has industrialized the country and is educating,
and developing it along the lines set forth by the head of

the state.

While Canadians generally are opposed to the fascist

principles and methods, they are well worthy of studyv
we may well learn a good deal from them.

colini with a more or less elear-cut policy and took

country by storm, carried it off its tottering feet and re-

made 1t into a Fascist state.

(;m'm;m_\' was Iin a somewhat simi]ar prwlicam(*nt ‘the ice every time he got into the
. " . [ 4 :
when another Fascist with a new label took over the coun- | foreign territory and he was ef-

try and 1s welding it into an an authoritative state.

Brazil a similar thing i1s happening. It 1s well for us to
study these movements so that we may preserve what is|,
hest in our democracv and not allow ourselves to drift in-|
to a condition in which such a movement might F¢ pos-

¢ible in Canada.
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@% Wednesday, February. 9, 1938.

. , Hll_iil'tl(‘le g‘i\'ing a number of (lUU‘:for a long time. It had the home
tations 1rom a book written by Premier Mussolini in!team baffled.

Y et, these chosen in the article are so clear in|a score of 3 to 1.
themselves that they give a pretty good idea of what ]! The third game was
Duce is getting at. Owing to the limitations of space we
plan to give another article within the next few days fur-'
ther extending the views of this man who has caused such '
changes to be made in his own and other countries that it
Germany
has tollowed the example of Italy and a number of other
lluropean countries and several in South America have al-’
[t has been a tremendous
upheaval and the upheavals have taken place mestly in

We must re- in goal and saved his team f{rom
member that, when the Fascist took over the Q‘f_;\*ﬂ*]]]]]ent'annihilat.inn at the hands of the
of Italy, the country was in a bad way, roeked between the  Visitors.

old democracy and the Marxist philosophy. It would urob-!
ably have gone socialist were it not that the socialists were gmithers team who handled the
at sea asto what to do :ll](] how to d() it. Alnng cdaime Mus-;om‘ushmg Prince George forwards
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| Urges Support
Of Government

laste that
enchants

Braden of Peace River Sees -4
Liberal Policies Vindicated : !
'"_ . : 1

When in South

Il"

‘hanee and we would soon be t he

L]
Freddie Steel |
BOB PlRlE BRU]NS ON re le ! ROLLA. Feb. 9 Addressing a
meetineg ol Nni constituents ht‘l'(.*,
SETTING UP [OP AGAIN Scores Knockout |icceniy cien & Braden, member,
i ( eace River in the provincial
| . FOp- L €ACE SN | | PAMETELAS
E—— * legislature paid tribute 0 the
NEW MAREK  pefeaten bukeaco Buck davis First Round  |#remier and to hic cabinet for the| PERFECTOS
Over Maroons - ——— | L1 i wentd finerirtine SR
ner in which they werc servi
Scored Two World's Records in e ROCHESTER, New York, Feb people of British Columbia. Their;
Winning Swimming Events at BOSTON, Feb., 9: (CP)—Bos- g.- (CP)—Freddie Steele, world's im]wl.u_lx today was not gained by
British Empire Games tor Bruinse moved back ahead middleweciecht boxing t‘ll:illlpi@ volitical pollcie but by a retord of
1 of New York Rangers for lead- knocked out Turner in two min. chievement which no other gov-,
' SYDNEY, Australia; Feb. 9 (CP) ership of the American Division 9liytes and seventeen seconds of the ernment in the history of the Drov- |
' % . " . ' ] - . 4 . _ . . 1411 | i i A i A } t
—Fourteen championships, two of the National Hockey League first round of their bout here las! ince could approach |
which went to Canada, were de- pjght as a result of a three 10 pjoht Steele weighed 158 pounds With reference he Pattullo]
cided at the Empire Games today. one victory over Chicago Black —_— Brid@e openine he said that he
| Bob Pirie of Toronto scored a Hawks here. : 'i]'l'l' the privileg helne there
\ ‘ - ino : Vv ' he ] | { Hlal il ' AR '
double for Canada, winning the In the only other scheduled land felt that the premier and those |
440-yard free style swim in record game last night. the New Yor SPORT CHAT whe had supported it under the
" . ’ ' - r . ‘ )| " .Il PO l l ] | i
time of four minutes 59.8 secoTnds Americans, playing on home 1t ‘m ¢ severe triticlsm and oppdsi-
; ' o f . . s CSi ALY CILICAR] Al (P PUSBE
and shatterineg a second record in defeated Montreal Maroons thron Ho vere vindicated by the whole |
| . ‘ i _srdh aal fre . l ‘ d  ———— 28— e 1011 © l v ALILLIL A y Lid
winning the 110-yard f{ree style to one. earted subport shown by the pab-|
! swim, The league standings Lo date: len Harvey spotted Toronto's liiv‘ e the occasiol One had just
stralia took the majority of the ‘ R arry Gains 37 pounds at Londen E s M A ' e we :
A}l " L ' : : International Division I_ Ty Gains 37 pounds. 8¢ Lond o view the old bridge to see that| MIL
day's events, winning the women's i A P four vears ago last night and the new one w mark of pro- ILD
110-yard free style swim, women's N o o3 o7 ag bounded out a 15-round decision} . . od service | -. MELLOW
ST a1l ivin ‘e enrinoe- {Toronto 16 1 P e e e Rritic : 1ba Ay | oSS dlil : t :
.;nuwbu.m. {1.‘..11_1_. men's spring INessintand 13 8 12 08 94 3 to ..mld nis Br.n..h _F,mnm heavy ‘ The vovernment now had ite eyves| UNIFORM
hoard diving, rowing fours and.Canadiens ol 1"; o /7 9 weieht championship. "'The {-n]urvu;“ tks HortH 1 rther develop- |
| . it Americans 6 1. 2 A . . g B
singles, women’s tower diving, wo- Americans 1] . v 4 *:; ¥ battler had Harvey in distress in | Fotta’ Hidinde Ri 300 B
, - Aroons * : Lt ) o ‘ ment of thne province andc i a= |
men’s 440-yard free style and wo- 1}‘1‘“” o 10 g R 8 the opening rounds but the I-,m'."  he felt that it was the duty
: . . ad ne 1eil tna wids it J
'men’s 110-yard backstroke. | American Divisron lishman came back strong to winj " dent of the Peace River
. we . Ol evely lesideiiy o il ¢ i
England captured the 880-yard Boston 91 3 9 93 64 45 the unanimous decision 'lummyl b it British Columibia, ir-|
: - - : e 3 &3 country d! ritish Col -
swim relay. rowing eights, men's Raneers g | 3 00 60 4° Farr now wears the crowi : ’ I seiliations whd
' . N ; . ! ¢ - . ! ’ o’ - il't‘ht '|'T1Kl L ) :hi;.:‘\ Ty :. i 115 i
| ing and men's 220-breast- Ay " : 0 925 - — ' : ' ‘ ,
;lou.or diving: and men’'s 220-breas Chicago 4 ] 18 O3 ?.) ::. Rold e AA06 ineahe Hl\ﬁ‘lq“k[l{{ {6 its future. to give all sup-
| . r B s sl ¢ ( 1 b § 2. T ] | S¢ '
RUrONRe. | Detroit n § Iy 90 99 i » 29 : W “~ i ]]IIIt |h:--:~;hit' to the governments
' Canadian swimmers and divers ‘ - neavywelght Champlon Jack | he Yukol
alldliic 3 49§ : - , i ¢ dmitting the Yukon in-
| . , vk, Dempsey drop Duteh Seifert in -3“113”1‘” 0f AGMIIE Wl " .H IGAR
tlllll(hn oood showings in divisions AlN I?OR dadhas ot SMemohis: Tenn - 14190 the province of British Columbia, c
| | L) i 4 | . - . 1 n o8 ! s B e Y 1 1
where they failed to win champ- vears aco tonicht The Manassq |Mr. Turgeon Federal member had
* » - ave contended, that our develop-
lonships. ’ Mauler lost his boxing crown to|3d/Ways II' Pou v 0 '1‘ ! .
ANNEI lE S Gene Tunney September 23, 1924 e had been retarded, becaust
- ——i—" ap—————— S . : y wore nn the Aart vl o
&0 I ‘2 retuin bout Beptember; We WEre 00 UHE NOIURCIN SO ol v
.12' e '1;1'_2. 1027, arain lost--this time be- southern development 'he crea-| g
i : | : an ridinoe vl |
g HOCKEY Al Improve Leadership in Ladies” [ore an all-time-record crowd n":””" of thl I_“ X TR0 -ml”-l M,: =
l Bowling League as Result Of 1207957 .‘Hm the North West Territories ria- |
ing would bring about a great)
|
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Wins First Game Bul
Then Drops Two

PRINCE GEORGE, Feb. 9:—Hav-!
ing defeated the Vanderhoof hock-
ey team on its home rink the night
previous by a score of 8 to 4, Smith-
ers hockey team arrived in Prince
yeorge to play the first of a series
of three games on Saturday night,
winnine the first from the Prince'"
George team by a score of 3 to 0. fell

The came was very fast and
the back-checking of the Smithers
team was the best seen in this town

back throuch

€5~ |

won two to one
Leah Basso-Bert of
hieh average
ining with 239

we |

. The second game was played on
and the Prince George

‘team had apparently profited by
the| the first night's experience and suc-
Ul‘-‘,vooded in defeating the visitors by

Individual scores
lOWS:
'PHONE GIRLS
Johnson
McLeod
Fritz
Peachy
Anderson
Handicap

played on
Monday night in a snow storm
which slowed up the game Lo some
extent. It was found necessary o
play four periods of fifteen min-
utes each with time out between
periods to clean the snow ofil the
ice. instead of playing the regula-
tion three periods of twenty-min- E. Dickens
utes each. At the end of the first M. Bond
period the Prince George boys had ers, Rohtwell
a score of 3 to 1 against the visi- V. Alexanter
tors but from then on the Smithers Vrs. Dickens
team had the better of the argu-y Handicap
ment. In spite of the whirlwind
finish put up in the last period they
were not able to gain more than
one tally and the game énded In a
victory for the home team by a
score of 3 to 2.

It was one of the fastest games
ever seen in Prince George and the
'Smithers boys showered the Prince
' George goalie with shots from all
directions in quick succession. Stro-
biki however, proved a stone wall

Total
BIG SISTERS
4 Dickens

Total

BLUE BIRDS
Pierce
Turgeon
Boulter
Croxford
Keron

Handicap

he-

| Total
ANNETTE'S--

Basso-Bert

Dickens

Owen

Skattebol

Johnson

and

The star of the series was Harley
the ddfence man on the

Lewis,

{ Total

KNOX HOTEL -
eterson

‘Bmsol]

Scharff

Selig

Larsen

Handicap

the!and the big defenseman, Nehrlng.lp
without difficulty. It seems that
it was a new experience for Neh-

‘ring to be upset and dropped on

lular game. Total

The Smithers team continued on ,MEFRCHANTETTES
Quesnel on Tuesday to play In pglussi

that town Tuesday night. Madill
They have played four games SO Houlden

far. having won two and lost tWO;Hallddnv

and have a margin of four goals % | McCuteheon

ftheir credit in the total number| Handieap
scored.
‘ They expect to play another game | Total
at Vanderhoof on the journey, RANGERS .
home,. Raybone
- - — Bere
The Daily News Las an audited Yager

l:irculatlon. Piay safe! chpnddp”

over

|ni] clean sweep victory over Bluv
Birds . last night, Annette’s
out further on top in the s,mnd-l
ineg of the Ladies’ Bowling League
Hnr the, second half of the season |
Big Sisters assumed exclusive pos- |
session of second place by ‘\’L'Hll]il?"]
ltwo to one over Telephone Girls)
while Our Gang. who had been in |
, tie for the runner-up position,)
losing
lone to Rangers. In the fourth fix- r
lture of the evening, Merchantette

Knox Hote] '

twWo

As a result of a three game T‘\\

\

drew |

Lo

Annette’'s was |

were

61
117
144
100

167
129

718

139
189
172
117

39

00

-]
L
I

117
165
138
172
146

30

768

336
169
110

144
162

921

129
109
149
86
114
80

667

201
109
115
137
177
113

852

148
144
164
193

S

2
116
186
150

93
101
129
170

2
162
144
178

100
56

950
730
137
242
171
138

140
30

858

167
204
156
176
209

912

191
127
180
174
119

80

871
171
151

91
149
134
113

809
119
176

170
99

|
SCorer fH!‘ the eve- )
|

fol-

186
145
174
161 .

rh

126

878

15°
199
205
107

137
90

907

19€
112
154
99
169
3C

160

213
125
141
178
179

130

178

3
g0

101)
a6
89

Annette’ 13 5 l“l
our Gang 10 ¥ Bl
Bieg Sisters N
Merchantettes 10 A
Blue Bird:s Y. f
Knox Hotel Ry f
Rangers 8 10 8
Telephohe Girls 6 " 12 6

652

3
133
108[
1556
£9
101
113
69"71
g |
19%
161
154

165

L™
L]

¥

future of the Peace River

Aklavik Bride
Finds Thrills
In Northland

Toronto

1.39

Beattiie

Central Patricia, 2.55
Gods Lake, 5]
Little Long Lac. 5.40.

McKenzie Red Lake, 90
Pickle Crow, 4.75.

Red Lake Gold Shore, 27,
San Antonio, 1.35.

Sherritt Gordon. 149

Smelters Gold. 0115, I
McLeod Cockshutt, 1.51. '
Oklend. .17.

Moher. .15. !
Madsen Red ILake, 48

Stadacona. 25

Frontier Red Lake;, 08 ,’

Francoeur. 38

Moneta Poreupine, 222 |

Bouscadillae, 08!,

Thombson Cadillae. 25 |

Bankfield 69

East Malartie. 143 ;

Preston E. Dome. 1.20 i

Hutchison ILake. .12 |

Dawson White, .02 |

Aldermac. 4815,

Kerr Addison, 1.95

Uechi Gold. 1.50

Martin Bird. 41

Int2r'l Nickel. 4925

Noranda. 59.50

Con, Smelters. 60.00
e —— e —————  —

- Ballinger 187 200 175

Total 830 T3 882

OUR GANG | 2 3
Ciceone 149 147 108
Fitch 100 99 17°¢
Ingram 148 166 128
Smith 169 177 149
West 137 151 16%

Handicap oo .38 3

Total 800 778 10

The league standing to date is

ag follows:

Won Lost Pts.

—_—
v

m

A New Telephone Number

456

AL. FRENCH
With The Same Reliable Service

(
EaStern StOCks 'nlrlll -1|]¢-1‘1“.. t}‘i (!.ml ffil T]“.(* ('f:n—r
(ot ! ~ l"’ T 'I.'.:l.-"' " { ¢ !

leering women of other days may

dull and dreary

¢ in London or when al
 French covernment falls Her
house 1€ cozy, warm and three-

roomed.
. washe

entral point of northern deveélop-
1O PLEAN AN AU
Satisfaction G
Famaus Ladson Aot { on!
Bulkiey Valley Con

Sanronusver Ishand { nal

Prince Ruper Feq

.'\LI.‘L'}Z_'.
. project which vitally affects the|

truction of thi hichway

( ompuan!
DHI’IN’F '

c—

—

WINNIPEG, Feb. 9: (CP)—Plon-

Hyde

| Transfer

have found life in the northland
but the bride of to-
day living in the north f{inds air-
planes and radio bring civilization
to her doorstep

Mrs. Frank Riddell, who was Miss
Norah Prince of Winnipeg has writ-
ten toc Winnipeg friends telling how
aploneerbride finds th? north coun-
try at Aklavik, near the mouth of
the Mackenzie River, in Canada's
sub-Arctic,

she can tell, via the radio, when
there is f |

wooD
COAL
{ TRANSELK

Phone 580

315 SECOND AVE

She even has an eleetrie

she
getiine

Principal drawback, writes
I Lthe difficulty in nouse -
hold help. The natives are almost
useless and very expensive

IFICOULD ONLY GET AN

PILLS

FOR THE WIDNEYS

GOLD SEAL

Fancy Red Sockey®

PINK SEAL

Finest Pink Salmon

Taxy | ==

——

Packed by the only

canning company Witb 8

the year round payro!
rince Rupert
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