laste that

enchants

# "HART"

Canada's Best Shoemakers

You get extra wear and maximum comfort in every pair.

Priced From

\$ -7.00



## FAMILY SHOE STORE LTD

The Home of Good Shoes

#### THE DAILY NEWS. PRINCE RUPERT - BRITISH COLUMBIA

Published Every Afternoon, Except Sunday, by Prince Rupert Daily News. Limited, Third Avenue

H. F PULLEN - - - Managing-Editor

SUBSCRIPTION RATES	
City delivery, by carrier, yearly period, paid in advance	<b>es</b> 00
Paid in advance, per week	.12
Paid in advance, per month	.50
By mail to all parts of British Columbia, the British Empire and	.00
United States, yearly period, paid in advance	3.00
By mail to all other countries, per year	9.00
ADVERTISING RATES	
Classified advertising, per word, per insertion	.02
Local readers, per line, per insertion	.25
Member of Audit Bureau of Circulations	
News Department Telephone	
Advertising and Cuculation Telephone 98	

#### MUSSOLINI'S GUIDING PRINCIPLES

Wednesday, February 9, 1938.

DAILY EDITION

Fascism is the guiding principle in the life of Premier winning the first from the Prince a tie for the runner-up position, Mussolini of Italy and, as such, is worthy of study, es- George team by a score of 3 to 0. fell back through losing two to pecially from people like Canadians who wish to guard and develop their own democracy. For that reason we are today publishing an article giving a number of our periods and develop their own democracy. are today publishing an article giving a number of quo- for a long time. It had the home high average scorer for the ever tations from a book written by Premier Mussolini in team baffled. which he expounds his guiding principles.

The quotations may not be quite fair to the writer sunday and the Prince George Individual scores were as follows short extracts from any writer connect have the because short extracts from any writer cannot have the the first night's experience and suc- PHONE GIRLSsame meaning exactly when taken away from their or- ceeded in defeating the visitors by Johnson iginal text. Yet, these chosen in the article are so clear in a score of 3 to 1. themselves that they give a pretty good idea of what Il The third game was played on Fritz Duce is getting at. Owing to the limitations of space we which slowed up the game to some plan to give another article within the next few days fur- extent. It was found necessary to ther extending the views of this man who has caused such play four periods of fifteen minchanges to be made in his own and other countries that it utes each with time out between has amounted to almost a world revolution. Germany periods to clean the snow off the has followed the example of Italy and a number of other tion three periods of twenty-min-European countries and several in South America have allutes each. At the end of the first so fallen more or less in line. It has been a tremendous period the Prince George boys had upheaval and the upheavals have taken place mostly in a score of 3 to 1 against the visicountries where socialism was strongest.

Even Russia, the great exponent of socialism, has ad- ment. In spite of the whirlwind opted the authoritarian principle, government there be- finish put up in the last period they ing from the top downwards as in Italy. Dictator Stalin were not able to gain more than makes his slightest wish felt throughout that tremendous one tally and the game ended in a organization which holds the Russian people in its grip score of 3 to 2. and which has industrialized the country and is educating, It was one of the fastest games and developing it along the lines set forth by the head of ever seen in Prince George and the the state.

While Canadians generally are opposed to the fascist George goalie with shots from all principles and methods, they are well worthy of study and biki however, proved a stone wall we may well learn a good deal from them. We must re- in goal and saved his team from member that, when the Fascist took over the government annihilation at the hands of the of Italy, the country was in a bad way, rocked between the visitors. old democracy and the Marxist philosophy. It would urob- Lewis, the defence man on the ably have gone socialist were it not that the socialists were smithers team, who handled the at sea as to what to do and how to do it. Along came Mus- onrushing Prince George forwards solini with a more or less clear-cut policy and took the and the big defenseman, Nehring country by storm, carried it off its tottering feet and re- without difficulty. It seems that made it into a Fascist state.

Germany was in a somewhat similar predicament the ice every time he got into the when another Fascist with a new label took over the coun- foreign territory and he was eftry and is welding it into an an authoritative state. In fectively beaten at his own partic-Brazil a similar thing is happening. It is well for us to the Smithers team continued on study these movements so that we may preserve what is to Quesnel on Tuesday to play best in our democracy and not allow ourselves to drift in- that town Tuesday night. to a condition in which such a movement might be possible in Canada.

REX Basement of Exchange Block

PHONE 658

The Central Hotel ROOMS and CAFE Phone 51 For Best Household Coal MRS. C. E. BLACK



## SETTING UP NEW MARK

Scored Two World's Records in Winning Swimming Events at **British Empire Games** 

Bob Pirie of Toronto scored a Hawks here. winning the 110-yard free style to one. swim.

Australia took the majority of the day's events, winning the women's , 110-yard free style swim, women's springboard diving, men's springboard diving, rowing fours and singles, women's tower diving, women's 440-yard free style and women's 110-yard backstroke.

England captured the 880-yard Boston swim relay, rowing eights, men's Rangers tower diving and men's 220-breast- Chicago stroke.

Canadian swimmers and divers made good showings in divisions GAIN where they failed to win champ- GAIN ionships.

### HOCKEY AT PR. GEORGE

Smithers Wins First Game But! Then Drops Two

The second game was played on ning with 239.

ice, instead of playing the regulators but from then on the Smithers team had the better of the argu-

Smithers boys showered the Prince

The star of the series was Harley it was a new experience for Nehring to be upset and dropped or

They have played four games s far, having won two and lost two and have a margin of four goals their credit in the total number

scored. They expect to play another game at Vanderhoof on the journe

The Daily News Las an audited circulation. Pray safe!

## Freddie Steele TOP AGAIN Scores Knockout

SPORT CHAT

the opening rounds but the Eng-

the unanimous decision. Tommy

Less than 2.000 persons saw

heavyweight Champion Jack

Eastern Stocks

(Courtesy S. D. Johnston Co.)

Toronto

Beattie, 1.35.

Gods Lake, .51.

Pickle Crow, 4.75.

San Antonio, 1.35.

Oklend, .17.

Moher. .15.

Stadacona, .25.

Francoeur. 38.

Bankfield .69.

61 116 186

117 186 145

144 150 179

Sherritt Gordon, 1.49.

Smelters Gold. .011/2.

McLeod Cockshutt, 1.51.

Madsen Red Lake, .46.

Frontier Red Lake, .06.

Moneta Porcupine. 2.22.

Thompson Cadillac, .25.

Preston E. Dome. 1.20.

Bouscadillac, .081/2.

East Malartic, 1.43.

Hutchison Lake. .12.

Dawson White. .02.

Kerr Addison, 1.95.

Inter'l Nickel. 49.25.

Con. Smelters, 60.00.

Aldermac. .481/5.

Uchi Gold. 1.50.

Martin Bird. 41.

Noranda. 59.50.

OUR GANG-

Ballinger

Total

Ciccone

Ingram

Handicap

as follows:

Annette'

Our Gang

Big Sisters

Blue Birds

Knox Hotel

Telephone Girls

Rangers

Merchantettes

Smith

Central Patricia, 2.55.

Little Long Lac. 5.40.

McKenzie Red Lake, 90

Red Lake Gold Shore, 27.

Farr now wears the crown.

Defeated Chicago Black Hawks In First Round Last Night-Americans Win Over Margons

ton Bruins moved back ahead middleweight boxing champion of New York Rangers for lead- knocked out Turner in two min-Fourteen championships, two of the National Hockey League last first round of their bout here last ince could approach. which went to Canada, were de- night as a result of a three to night. Steele weighed 158 pounds. cided at the Empire Games today, one victory over Chicago Black

double for Canada, winning the In the only other scheduled 440-yard free style swim in record game last night, the New York time of four minutes 59.8 secoTnds Americans, playing on home ice and shattering a second record in defeated Montreal Maroons three

The league standings to date:

	Inter	nation	nal	Div	isior	1	
					F		Pts
,	Toronto	16	7	9	93	97	39
1	Canadiens	.13	8	12	93	94	3:
	Americans	11	6	13	72	67	29
	Maroons	10	5	17	66	84	2:1
	An	nerica	n D	ivis	ron		

# seconds at Memphis. Tenn.,

Bowling League as Result Of Clean Sweep Victory Last

As a result of a three game to nil clean sweep victory over Blue Birds last night, Annette's drew PRINCE GEORGE, Feb. 9:-Hay- out further on top in the standing defeated the Vanderhoof hock- ing of the Ladies' Bowling League ey team on its home rink the night for the second half of the season previous by a score of 8 to 4, Smith-Big Sisters assumed exclusive posers hockey team arrived in Prince session of second place by winning George to play the first of a series two to one over Telephone Girls! of three games on Saturday night, while Our Gang, who had been in high average scorer for the eve-

L'IIUG	111	100	
Peachy			
Anderson	167	101	78
Handicap	129	129	129
Total	718	775	878
BIG SISTERS-	1	2	3
3. Dickens	139	162	151
E. Dickens			
M. Bond	172	178	205
Mrs. Rohtwell	117	100	107
V. Alexander	85	56	
Mrs. Dickens			137
Handicap	90	90	90
Total	792	730	907
BLUE BIRDS-	1	2	3
Pierce	117	137	196
Turgeon	165	242	112
Boulter	138	171	154
Croxford	172	138	99
Keron		140	169
Handicap	30	30	30
Total	768	858	760
ANNETTE'S-	1	2	3
Basso-Bert	336	167	213
Dickens	169	204	125
Owen	110	156	141
Skattebol	144	176	178
Johnson	162	209	179
Total	921	912	836
KNOX HOTEL-	1	2	3
Peterson	129	191	178
Brasell	109	127	83
Scharff	149	180	95
Selig	86	174	100
Larsen	114	119	86
Handicap	80	80	80
The state of the s	-	-	-

y	Johnson	162	209	179
e	Total	.921	912	830
ls	KNOX HOTEL	1	2	3
5,	Peterson	129	191	178
	Brasell	109	127	83
-	Scharff	149	180	95
n	Selig		174	100
e	Largen	.114	119	86
	Handieap	80	80	80
	Total	667	871	622
n	ZMERCHANTETTES-	- 1	2	3
n	Colussi	201	171	133
*	Madill	109	151	108
0	Houlden	115	91	155
0	Halidday	137	149	28
0	McCutcheon		134	101
r	Handicap	113	113	113
e	Total	852	809	699
y	COLD TO SERVICE STATE OF THE S		2	3
	Raybone		119	197
	Berg		176	161
à			170	154
	McFadden		99	195

#### Urges Support Of Government

Glen Braden of Peace River Sees Liberal Policies Vindicated When in South

ROLLA, Feb. 9:- Addressing a meeting of his constituents here recently Glen E. Braden, member for Peace River in the provincial legislature paid tribute to the Premier and to his cabinet for the unselfishness and competent manner in which they were serving the ROCHESTER, New York, Feb people of British Columbia. Their BOSTON, Feb. 9: (CP)—Bos- 9: (CP)—Freddie Steele, world's popularity today was not gained by political policies, but by a record of achievement which no other gov-SYDNEY, Australia, Feb. 9: (CP) ership of the American Division of utes and seventeen seconds of the ernment in the history of the prov-

With reference to the Pattullo Bridge opening, he said that he had the privilege of being there, land felt that the premier and those who had supported it under the most severe criticism and opposition were vindicated by the whole hearted support shown by the pub-Len Harvey spotted Toronto's lic on the occasion. One had just Larry Gains 37 pounds at London to view the old bridge to see that four years ago last night and the new one was a mark of propounded out a 15-round decision gress and service. to hold his British Empire heavy-

The government now had its eyes weight championship. The colored to the north for further developbattler had Harvey in distress in ment of the province and Mr. Braden said he felt that it was the duty lishman came back strong to win of every resident of the Peace River country of British Columbia, irrespective of party affiliations who looked to its future, to give all support possible to the government's Dempsey drop Dutch Seifert in 45 | policy of admitting the Yukon in-14 to the province of British Columbia, years ago tonight. The Manassa Mr. Turgeon, Federal member had Mauler lost his boxing crown to always contended, that our develop-Gene Tunney September 23, 1926 ment had been retarded, because and in a return bout September; we were on the northern edge of 22, 1927, again lost—this time be- southern development. The crea-Improve Leadership in Ladies' fore an all-time-record crowd of tion of this new Yukon riding and also the North West Territories riding would bring about a great change and we would soon be the central point of northern development, opening the door for the construction of the Alaska highwaya project which vitally affects the future of the Peace River.

#### Aklavik Bride Finds Thrills In Northland

WINNIPEG, Feb. 9: (CP)-Pioneering women of other days may have found life in the northland dull and dreary, but the bride of today living in the north finds airplanes and radio bring civilization to her doorstep. Mrs. Frank Riddell, who was Miss

Norah Prince of Winnipeg has written to Winnipeg friends telling how a pioneer bride finds the north country at Aklavik, near the mouth of the Mackenzie River, in Canada's sub-Arctic. She can tell, via the radio, when,

there is fog in London or when a French government falls. Her house is cozy, warm and threeroomed. She even has an electric washer.

Principal drawback, she writes, is the difficulty in getting household help. The natives are almost, 187 209 175 useless and very expensive.



A New Telephone Number

149 147 103

159 99 179

166

169 177 149

Won Lost Pts.

137 151

The league standing to date is

AL. FRENCH

With The Same Reliable Service

PERFECTOS 10 LILIES 15¢ WELLOW UNIFORM

TO PLEASE EVERYBODY Satisfaction Guaranteed Famous Edson Alberta Coal

Bulkley Valley Coal Vancouver Island Coal

Phone 580 315 SECOND AVE.

THE SEAL of QUALITY





Fancy Red Sockeye

PINK SEAL Finest Pink Salmon

canning company with an all the year round payroll in Prince Rupert